
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
South Point 400

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Sunday, 10/12/2025 @ 08:42 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

80 151.898 38 3524 5 19 11 9 23 20 45 54 022
165 151.952 37 245 45 24 11 19 20 54 48 22 177
267 137.131 31 2511 5 20 19 45 22 48 8 60 76

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (11)

1 5 Kyle Larson (P) 4 129
2 19 Chase Briscoe (P) 3 57
3 24 William Byron (P) 3 55
4 11 Denny Hamlin (P) 3 9
5 77 Carson Hocevar 2 6
6 23 * Bubba Wallace 1 5
7 6 Brad Keselowski 1 2
8 22 Joey Logano (P) 1 1
9 34 * Todd Gilliland 1 1

10 41 Cole Custer 1 1
11 45 * Tyler Reddick 1 1

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (20)

Pole 19 1 35 35 11 5 174 213 40
1 77 36 39 4 12 11 214 217 4
2 34 40 40 1 13 77 218 219 2
3 24 41 73 33 14 6 220 221 2
4 45 74 74 1 15 24 222 231 10
5 24 75 86 12 16 5 232 240 9
6 5 87 119 33 17 19 241 243 3
7 23 120 124 5 18 22 244 244 1
8 41 125 125 1 19 19 245 263 19
9 5 126 172 47 20 11 264 267 4

10 11 173 173 1

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (5 for 32 Laps)

1 73 77 5 #12 Incident Turn 447
2 82 86 5 Stage 1 Conclusion44
3 167 172 6 Stage 2 Conclusion9
4 237 244 8 #10, 24, 42 Incident Turn 471
5 246 253 8 #1, 3, 9, 16, 20, 34, 38, 51, 54, 77, 88 Incident Turn 134


